There's scared and can't believe that their whole crews

Ain't a rapper alive that can fill my shoes
I'm dope on a rope virgins wanna elope

I do the hustle and the shuffle and the roper dope
Cause I'm as hard as hard rock in the hard rock town

I gotta .357 and I break it on down[LL Cool J]
Three hundred and fifty seven reasons

why you gotta get your butt on the floor right now
We ain't playin, we came here to get ill

Iller than ill, LL youknowI'msayin?[LL Cool J]
Just like Ali Baba and the 40 thevz

So nasty you don't know whether to stay or leave
More fear then Even Bluebeard I serve primrose